CH \$40.00 024800 10430273

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

## **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1033462-000038

To the	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tony Pervan
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Valinge Aluminium AB Vangavagen 48 S-260 40 Viken, SWEDEN
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): May 11, 1995
	Assignment
4.	Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/430,273  B. Patent No.(s)
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William C. Rowland
	Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\ \ 1$
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800  Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)
8.	Signature: Clillian Chorland 30888 August 31, 2006 Signature Reg. No. Date
	William C. Rowland  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

A 3 U 1 U 1 -- -

WHEREAS, I/WeTony PERVAN	
of Rådjursstigen 32, S-170 72 SOI	LNA, SWEDEN
have invented new and useful "SYS"	TEM FOR JOINING BUILDING BOARDS"
for which application for Letters lis about to be made	Patent of the United States of America
AND WHEREAS, VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM	Ab
of Vangavägen 48, S-260 40 VIKE is/are desirous of acquiring the element to be obtain	ntire interest in said invention and ed therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may consideration of the sum of ten do	concern be it known that, for and in- llars (\$10,00) or the equivalent thereof eration to me/us in hand paid, the edged I/we have sold and assigned, and
välinge Aluminium  for the territory of the United St title and interest in and to the s described in my/our application for	ates of America, the entire right, aid invention, as fully set forth and or United States Patent therefor,
and all United States Letters Pate all divisions, reissues, continuat interest being the entire ownershi granted, to be held and enjoyed by	ent which may be granted therefor, and tions and extensions thereof, the said to of the said Letters Patent when the said
	7. T)
and entirely as the same would have	ner legal representatives, to the full tters Patent may be granted, as fully we been held and enjoyed by me/us if been made;
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and instruments which may be necessary of said above named application or any continuing, continuation—in—parevived or reissue applications or interference proceedings, or other	execute any further documents of y, lawful, and proper in the prosecution r in the preparation and prosecution of art, substitute, divisional, reneval, r in any amendment, extension, or rwise to secure the title thereto in
issue said Letters Patent to Salu	uest the Commissioner of Patents to
VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM	AB
Signed this//_ day of _Max	19 <u>95</u> .
	INVENTOR (S):
Freelvik Celsing	Tony Pervan
To Millow	
Ea Wikterin	
RECORDED: 08/31/2006 116 541/95	PATENT
KEGOKDED: 00/3/1/2000 **** '	REEL: 018225 FRAME: 0494